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FP SP
1 3
2 1
3 9
4 32
5 14
6 2
7 21
8 4
9 18

10 30

1 27

12 12

13 M

14 22

15 23

16 31

17 26

18 15

19 13

20 6

21 33

2 20

23 25

24 28

25 10

26 24

27 8

28 5

29 17

30 7

31 29

32 16

3 19

Laps

31
32-34
35- 50
51-55
56 - 62
63- 64
65- 72
73-89
90- 91
92-94
95
9
97-105
106 - 107
108- 128
129
130- 132
133-134
135-137
138- 140
141-170
171-172
173

Car

33

AF CerpiERAnE

Driver

Will Power

Ed Carpenter
Scott Dixon
Alexander Rossi
Ryan Hunter-Reay
Simon Pagenaud
Carlos Munoz
Josef Newgarden
Robert Wickens (R)
Graham Rahal

JR Hildebrand
Marco Andretti
Matheus Leist (R)
Gabby Chaves
Stefan Wilson
Jack Harvey

Oriol Servia
Charlie Kimball

OFFICIAL BOX SCORE

Verizon IndyCar Series

102nd Running of the Indianapolis 500-Mile Race
Sunday, May 27, 2018

Car Name
Verizon Team Penske Chevrolet

Ed Carpenter Racing Fuzzy's Vodka Chevrolet

PNC Bank Chip Ganassi Racing Honda
NAPA AUTO PARTS Honda

DHL Honda

Menards Team Penske Chevrolet
Ruoff Home Mortgage Honda

Verizon Team Penske Chevrolet
Lucas il SPM Honda

United Rentals Honda

Salesforce DRR Chevrolet

U.S. Concrete / Curb Honda

ABC Supply AJ Foyt Racing Chevrolet
Harding Group Chevrolet
#DrivenToSaveLives Honda
AutoNation SiriusXM MSR with SPM Honda
Scuderia Corse / Manitowoc Honda
Fiasp Chevrolet

Zachary Claman De Melo (R) Paysafe Honda

Spencer Pigot
Conor Daly

Max Chilton

Zach Veach

Jay Howard

Tony Kanaan
Sage Karam

Helio Castroneves
Sebastien Bourdais
Kyle Kaiser (R)
Danica Patrick

Ed Jones
Takuma Sato
James Davison

Preferred Freezer Service Chevrolet
United States Air Force Honda
Gallagher Chevrolet

Relay Group 1001 Honda

One Cure SPM Honda

ABC Supply AJ Foyt Racing Chevrolet
WIX Filters DRR Chevrolet

Pennzoil Team Penske Chevrolet
Team SealMaster Honda

NFP / Juncos Racing Chevrolet
GoDaddy Chevrolet

NTT DATA Honda

Mi-Jack / Panasonic Honda
Jonathan Byrd's 502 East Chevrolet

Laps

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
199
199
199
198
198
193
187
154
145
137
110
67

57

46

45

Reason Qut
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Contact
Contact
Contact
Contact
Mechanical
Contact
Contact
Contact
Contact

verizon”’
indycar
series

Pts Total Pts Standings Earnings
108 243 1 $2,525,454
92 118 12 $911,504
7 218 4 $587,129
65 241 2 $454,804
61 186 5 $419,804
65 155 9 $419,804
53 53 23 $254,005
55 233 3 $400,654
45 178 7 $424,979
41 183 6 $401,229
38 38 28 $225,305
36 141 1" $364,129
34 94 19 $357,129
32 100 16 $315,305
31 31 29 $212,330
28 53 24 $200,305
27 27 30 $211,105
24 84 20 $300,305
23 72 22 $339,354
25 101 14 $346,154
18 18 32 $200,305
16 74 21 $300,305
14 98 17 $334,129
12 12 34 $200,305
1 106 13 $346,954
10 10 36 $203,305
12 40 27 $205,305
16 168 8 $348,829
10 45 25 $205,805
13 13 33 $208,305
10 97 18 $338,129
10 100 15 $300,305
10 10 35 $200,305
Other Awards: $15,000

Time of Race: 2:59:42.6365 Avg Speed: 166.935 mph Margin of Victory: 3.1589 seconds Lead Changes: 30 Caution Laps: 41

Car Driver

1 Newgarden, Josef
21 Pigot, Spencer

20
19
20
14
20
14
20
12
64
18
15
19
12

Carpenter, Ed
Claman De Melo,
Carpenter, Ed
Kanaan, Tony
Carpenter, Ed
Kanaan, Tony
Carpenter, Ed
Power, Will
Servia, Oriol
Bourdais, Sebastien
Rahal, Graham
Claman De Melo,
Power, Will

28
18

-y

15
29
12
20
27
22

Hunter-Reay, Rvan
Bourdais, Sebastien
Newaarden, Josef
Rahal. Graham
Munoz. Carlos
Power. Will
Carpenter. Ed
Rossi. Alexander
Paaenaud. Simon
Munoz. Carlos
Servia, Oriol
Wickens. Robert
Servia, Oriol
Wilson, Stefan
Power. Will
Kimball, Charlie
Chilton, Max
Davison. James
Hildebrand. JR
Chilton, Max
Castroneves. Helio
Sato. Takuma

Fastest Lap: 224.138 mph (40.1538 seconds) on Lap 131 by 3 - Helio Castroneves
Fastest Leader Lap: 223.306 mph (40.3035 seconds) on Lap 199 by 12 - Will Power

Verizon P1 Award: Ed Carpenter (156.7818, 229.618 mph)
Legend: R = Sunoco Rookie of the Year Candidate; All cars use fourth-generation Verizon IndyCar Series Chassis (IR-12) with Chevrolet or Honda aerodynamic bodywork

and Firestone tires

Lap Leader Summary:

Car
20
12
14
64
15
19
18
29
25
21

1
6
27
22
28

Driver Times
Carpenter, Ed 6
Power, Will

Kanaan, Tony

Servia, Oriol

Rahal, Graham

Claman De Melo, Zachary
Bourdais, Sebastien
Munoz, Carlos

Wilson, Stefan

Pigot, Spencer
Newgarden, Josef
Wickens, Robert

Rossi. Alexander
Pagenaud, Simon
Hunter-Reav. Rvan
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Laps
65
59
19
16
12
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Caution Flags:

No
1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Duration Total
4810 54 7
58 to 62
68 to 72
13910 144
146 to 152
154 to 160
189 t0 192

ANNO OO

Penalties:

Car
32
20
21

Reason

Hitting Personnel
Pit Safety Infraction
Pit Safety Infraction
Pit Safety Infraction
Pit Safetv Infraction
Pit Sneed Violation
Pit Safetv Infraction
Pit Safetv Infraction
Pit Safetv Infraction
Pit Safetv Infraction
Failina to Follow

Information provided by Indy Racing Information System - Copyright INDYCAR, LLC 2017

Reason for Caution

Contact: Cars 33 and 30 in Turn 3
Contact: Car 10 in Turn 2
Contact: Car 13 in Turn 2
Contact: Car 18 in Turn 4
Contact: Car 3in Turn 4

Contact: Car 24 in Turn 4
Contact: Car 14 in Turn 2

Penaltv

Drive-Through
Post Race Fine
Post Race Fine
Post Race Fine
Post Race Fine
Drive-Throuah
Post Race Fine
Post Race Fine
Post Race Fine
Post Race Fine
Drive-Throuah



